Unless specified, capitalised expressions in this grant offer letter correspond to the definitions in the

conditions of grant mentioned above.

Offer of Gra

This grant offer is contingent upon the Scheme Conditions of Grant enclosed and the “Special
Conditions” delineated below. The grant is for:

Confirmed award (FY 2024/25): a maximum of £330,823.00 (Three hundred and thirty thousand eight
hundred and twenty three pounds and zero pence) or 100% of the Eligible Costs, whichever is less.

Key terms in this offer are defined as:

« “Eligible Costs” refer to amounts payable by you as specified in your application and

expanded upon in the "Special Conditions” below.